
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
t CONTRACT ID CODE 

;,-,;,;;M,E"CN~o"'"'E'iN\TCIMlli'oO'oC,FCicc:ATTiiro;;No,N;;0;-~~-~-.,.;3-Ec;F;F;Eo;CTTCrvv'EccoOA,T~E--~-~ 4 REQU:srTrONIPURCHASE REO ~~-----~=~~=~-(0J!c,-p-p/-lc8Ne) ----~ 
42C:04l_tf749 
7 ADMINISTERED BY(/( o/herthan::c;ileCm~6C)~~_j~""c'~~~~~~~-~~~~-

OOOC46 
6 :SSU'~E~O~BTyc-----~----- CODE 

t-i.Z:l.Sr\./l'!Lt r ~c::h --;:; l Spac.:e r·;_ >:; 1, ~- ~"' ;; c'Jo r 
Office '")f !?rue;: ;rerr;en 

HASI\/t"id:::'.'1ha.l} Space Fli] ,t;: Cent-er 
?S33/l'ia:, ne Harmon 

Space FligtLt Cen~er A~ 35812 phone: 
,:,x: 

email: 

,:2S6J :'J:f:J- )336 
6) :)J,4-c?993 

we:; yn e . t . l:a rmor: 0nas a. q:)V 

8 NAME AND ADDRESS Of CONTRACTOR iNo- $/WNJOIInly Sli!le .wd ZIP Cod&) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO 

LYt-lE TICS 'lECENICPJ:, SSP.VlCGS T:JC. 

1002 EXPLORER 2LVD 
HUNTSVILLE AL 35806-2806 

98 DATEO(SEEITEM11) 

, 10A MOD!HCATION OF CONTRAC-T/ORDER NO 
X 'NNHlOJ\t"\()3C 

~08 OATE'D (SEE tTEM f3) 

: ;s extended, ; IS not extended 

Offers must acknowledge tecerpt of thiS mnendmenl pnor to the hour and date speCified lfl !he soiiC!Iatron or as amended. by one of the fo!low1ng methods (a) By compleling 

Items 8 and 15, and retutmng ~--~- copres oflhe amendmem: (b) By acknow1edg:ng receipt of lhiS amendment on each copy of the offer submitted, or (CJ By 

separale leiter or telegram which mdudes a reference lo 1he soiicrta\ion <lnd amendment numbers FA!LLIRE'. OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGE'.MENTTO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEiPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPEC:FIED MAY RE'.SUL TIN REJECT!ON OF YOUR OFFER. If by 
wtue of I hiS amendment you desire to change an offer already submrtted, such ~hange may be made by leiegram or feller provided each te:egram or letter makes reference 
to the soltC1tat1on and this amendmenl, and rs rece;ved pnor lo !he opemng hour and date speCified 

Net Lncreo.se: 

13. THfS !TEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. fT MOO!F!ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER !S ISSUE'D PURSUANT TO (Spec1ty authonly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE'. MADE'. IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO IN TEM 10A 

B. THE F.BOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDE'.R IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATiVE CHANGES(such as chi'mges m paymg office, 
appropriatiOn date, e!C.j SET FORTH IN iTEM t4, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103\b) 

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT iS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF 

D OT!-!E'.R (Specrl';lyr;fl of mod>fiCat!On and aulhonly) 

X fl\R S2.2J2-22, Limitation of E'uc(is 

E fMPORTANT: Cvnlractor x_:is nol ' :IS reqwted to srgn this document and return copies to the 1SSU1ng offrce 

14 DESCRiPTfON OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organrzed by UCF secf1on fleadmgs. mcludmg soi!CIIafton/9Jnfract subted matter whore 0aSibie) 

i_. The purpcse ot this modifi,::at .. ion is to obligate 1nc;rementdl funding in the amount cf 

L • P0ges E-1 0nd B-2 hd·;e been mcdifiod to reflect the 

Ex;ept 0s proJided l1er~ 

fc;rce cine! ef:t."e 

all terms and condltjons cf th1s sontrBct remdin unch2nged 

Excep! as prov1ded heteln alllerms and condrt;ons of the docwnent referenced 1n ilem 9A Cl iOA. as heretdore changed, 1emcm1s unc'"langed and :n full force Jnd effect 

t5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER ( 1ype orpnnl) ; 16A NAME'. AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER !Type orpnntf 

I OlD ;n~r Cidnrnr 

158 CONTRAC fORIGFFEROR 15C DATE SIGNED 

f'revrous edrt1on unusable Pwswbed by GSf. 
FAP i48 CfF-i' 243 



REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTiNUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET ''''".,,, , 3(' , ''lO .1 h 
i'll1Y,J.U/-'l.hU ~Jl,(;l',' ~ 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(8) 

Reason for Moditicdtion 

Cbliqa.r.e;od .0\mcnnt for n1: co l',1od_Lf::.::aL-:_o:J: 

s_u, 1 3, r.>sz.oJ 
_1_s !~·.va.rd: 

$l:24r?J4,tJT? .. OO 

Increwc:~ntcll Funded Axnot-'.nt changed: from 
$Il3,J81,220.00 tc $124,294,8 .00 

CBP·.NGLS F'OR LINE ITEE NUJ'Bf~P.: 1 

ObJiqated .runo'J.nt for this inoc::LLf.Lca~.ion: 

$11,11.3,6~12,00 

Incremental Fu.zlded }\rnount ch;-mc;ed from 
$113,181,220.(10 to $124,294,872.00 

Incrementally Funded through date changed from 
12/29/2011 to 01/31/2012 

NE\'J ACCOUNTING CODE J1DDED: See Attachment CH 

Dblivery Lccaticn Code: HSFC 
NASA/t1arshaJ l Space Flight Center 
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 

FOB: Destination 

QUANTITY UNIT 

(C) (D) 
UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

i F') 

0FfiGNfoL f0PM 2~6 ,4 %, 
Sporsu~'<l !OJ GSA 
f~'R 14$ CFR) 53 no 



PR 4200418749 

FUND WBS COSTCTR 

EXPX22012D 086916.01.01.01.03.01 62FP02 

CASXI2012R 199008.02.08.11. VP99 .12 62ZPII 

EXCX22012D 361065.09.03.02 621S40 

EXPX22012D 387873.04.02.03.08 62ZP31 

CASXI2012D 432938.11.01.08.35 62ED02 

CASXI2012D 432938.11.01.08.35 62EVOI 

CASXI2012D 432938.11.01.08.39 62EVOI 

CASXI2012D 432938.11.20.08.03.01 62ZP02 

EXPX22012D 573754.01.02.06.02 62ISOI 

EXPX22012D 573754.09.02.08.01.03 62SFOI 

EXPX22012D 573754.09.02.08.02.03 62SF02 

SCEX22012D 581291.01.01.0 I 62FP20 

SCEX22012D 581291.01.01.02.02 62FP02 

EXPX22012D 585777.01.01.03 62XPOI 

EXPX22012D 585777.01.01.03 62XP03 

EXPX22012D 585777.01.01.03 62XP03 

EXPX22012D 585777.01.01.03 62XP03 

EXPX22012D 585777.01.01.04 62XP04 

EXPX22012D 585777.02.20.06.02.10 62EV44 

EXPX22012D 585777.02.33 62EOOI 

EXPX22012D 585777.02.40.03.02 .I 0 62EV32 

EXPX22012D 585777.02.40.05.04.10 62EV34 

EXPX22012D 585777.02.90.03.30.10 62ES53 

EXPX22012D 585777.02.90.03.30.10 62ES53 

EXPX22012D 585777.04.70.04.04 62ED04 

EXPX22012D 585777.08.20.01.0 I 62XP20 

EXPX22012D 585777.08.50.60.10 62EV74 

EXCX22011D 6 72854.01.02.0 I 62TPOI 

EXCX22011D 672854.01.02.0 I 62TPOI 

EXCX22011D 672854.01.02.01 62TPOI 

EXCX22011D 672854.01.02.0 I 62TPOI 

CASXI2012D 736466.01.05.08 62LSOI 

CASXI2012D 736466.01.07.08.0 I 62PSOI 

CASXI2012D 736466.01.09.08.03.04 62ISOI 

CASXI2012D 736466.01.09.08.03.04 62ISOI 

CASXI2012D 736466.01.09.08.03.06 62ISOI 

CASXI2012D 736466.01.09.08.03.07 621SOI 

CASXI2012D 736466.01.09.08.03.07 62ISOI 

CASX12012D 736466.01.09.08.03.07 62ISO I 

CASXI2012D 736466.01.09.08.03.09 621SOI 

CASXI2012D 736466.01.09.08.03.10 62ISOI 

CASXI2012D 736466.01.09.08.03.11 62ISOI 

CASXI2012D 736466.01.09.08.03.12 62ISOI 

CASXI2012D 736466.01.09.08.03.12 62ISOI 

CASXI2012D 736466.01.09.08.03.12 62ISOI 

CASXI2012D 736466.05.01.08 62QDOI 

CASXI2012D 736466.06.08.08.07 62AS20 

CASXI2012D 736466.07.01.08 62ISOI 

CASXI2012D 736466.07.01.08 621SOI 

CASXI2012D 736466.07.01.08 62ISOI 

Page 1 of 2 

AMOUNTONPR 
$ 5,840 

$ 75,000 

$ 129,765 

$ 10,000 
$ 52,000 
$ 29,000 

$ 216 

$ 152,000 

$ 50,000 

$ 56.307 

$ 75,431 

$ 18,944 

$ 19,633 

$ 3,024 

$ 8,862 

$ 195.000 

$ 88,183 

$ 18.334 

$ 31.000 

$ 100 

$ 6,000 

$ 6,000 

$ 45,817 

$ 5,505 

$ 80,000 
$ 1,123 

$ 18,000 

$ 100 

$ 14,000 

$ 173 

$ 500,000 

$ 400 

$ 400 

$ 2,247,390 

$ 10,335 
$ 247,971 

$ 55,149 
$ 49,201 

$ 179.276 
$ 188,564 

$ 94,348 

$ 283,087 

s 86,058 

$ 286.310 

$ 169,948 

$ 821 

$ 100,000 

$ 60.314 

$ 325,165 

$ 393.968 

NNMIOAA03C 
Modification 046 

Attachment 01 



PR 4200418749 

CASXI2012D 736466.07.01.08 62ISOI 

CASXI2012D 736466.07.03.08 62ISOI 

CASXI2012D 736466.07.03.08 621SOI 

CASX!2012D 736466.07.04.08 62ISO! 

CASXI20!2D 736466.07.04.08 62ISOI 

CASXI2012D 736466.07.04.08 62ISOI 

CASXI20!2D 736466.07.04.08 62ISOI 

CASXI20!2D 736466.07.04.08 62ISOI 

CASXI2012D 736466.07.07.08 62ISOI 

CASXI2012D 736466.07.08.08 62ISOI 

CASXI2012D 736466.07.09.08 62ISOI 

CASXI2012D 736466.07 .I 0.08 621SOI 

EXCX22012D 769347.05,08,17.01,01 62FPOI 

CASXI2012D 811540.01.01.08 62EEII 

CASXI2012D 884160.01.50.02.08 62IS70 

CASXI2012D 884617.10.10,02,08 621SOI 

SCEX22011D 916925.01.01.01 62FP30 

SCEX22012D 920760.01.01.01 62FP20 

CASXI2012R 921179,01.08.11.E55G.I2 62EM50 

CASXI2012R 921179.01.08.1 LEM23.12 62EM50 

CASXI2012R 921179.01.08.15.E463.12 62EM40 

CASXI2012R 921179.01 .08.16.EM67.12 62EM32 

CASXI20!2R 921179.01.08.17.EM72.12 62EM50 

EDUX22012D 980399.2LIO 62HS30 

EDUX22012D 980399.21.10 62HS30 

EDUX22012D 980399.23.10 62HS30 

Page 2 of2 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

516.165 
2,302,905 

253,226 
73,829 
11,300 
9,500 
9,500 

17,966 
66,165 

!91,690 
795,926 

86,090 
100 

15,000 
7,900 

46,319 
1,320 

33,454 
6,174 

520 
664 

27,862 
1,015 

100,000 
15,000 
50,000 

11,113,652 

NNMIOAA03C 
Modification 046 

Attachment 01 



NNM10AA03C 
Modification 046 

SECTION B- SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS 

B.t ESTIMATED COST AND POTENTIAL FIXED PERFORMANCE FEE 

(a) The estimated cost of this contract is exclusive of the Potential Fixed Performance 
Fee of . The total Potential Fixed Perfonnance Fee is . The total 
estimated cost and Potential Fixed Performance Fee is.

(b) The estimated cost and contract fees are as follows: 

I Contract Year I Period Covered Estimated Potential Fixed Famed Fixed 

! Cost per Year Performance Fee Performance Fee 
! I , per semiannual per semiannual 

! 
I 

1 
period period I 

Base Year I 02/1. I 0-07i3 1 il 0 $1,529,008 
Base Year I : 08/l/10-01/31/JI $1,592,718 
Base Year 2 0211/11-07/31/JJ I $1,550,280 
Base Year 2 08/1/11-01/31/12 TBD 

. Option I Yr I 02!] !12-07 /31 !12 TBD 
I Option I Yr I 0811 !12-0 I /31/13 TBD ...

Option I Yr 2 02!1 !J 3-07/31 113 TBD 
Option 1 Yr 2 I 08fi!I3-0I/31!14 .. TBD 
Option 2 Yr I i 02!l il4-07 /31 !14 , TBD --
Option 2 Yr 1 08!1!14-01/31/15 TBD 

1 
TOTAL $4,672,006 

To Be Determmed ( fBD) by Govcmment 

(End of clause) 

B.2 CONTRACT FUNDING. (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, 
the total amount allotted by the Govemment to this contract is This allotment is for 
performance in all areas and covers the following estimated period ofperfonnance: contract award 
through January 31, 2012 

(b) An additional amount of is obligated under this contract for payment of fees. 

B-1 

(b)(4)
(b)(4) (b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)



(c) Recapitulation of funding is as follows: 

Estimated Cost 
Potential Fixed 
Performance Fee 
Total Sum Allotted 

Previo~ 

$113,181,220 

This Action 

$ 11,113,652 

(End of clause) 

B.3 SUPPLIES AND/OR SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED 

NNM10AA03C 
Modification 046 

Total 

$124,294,872 

The Contractor shall provide all resources (except as may be expressly stated in the contract as furnished 
by the Government) necessary to deliver and/or perform the items below in accordance with the 
Description/Specifications/Statement of Work incorporated in J-1, 

(End of clause) 

8.4 ALLOWABLE ITEMS OF COST (MSFC 52.242-90) (FEB 2001) 

(a) [n accordance with advance agreement between the Government and the Contractor for this contract, 
allowable costs for the items listed below are subject to the ceilings shown: 

Ceilings on General and Administrative Costs-

Period Rate 

02/1/10-01/31111 
02/1111 -01/31/12 
02/1!12- 01!31113 
02/1113-01/31/14 
02/1!14- 01/31115 

(b) It is mutually agreed that when indirect cost rate ceilings are specified, (1) the Government shall not 
be obligated to pay any additional amount should the final indirect cost rates exceed the negotiated 
ceiling rates and, (2) in the event the final indirect cost rates are less than the negotiated ceiling rates, 
the negotiated rates shall be reduced to conform with the lower rates. 

(c) Reserved 

(End of clause) 

B-2 

(b)(4)

(b)(4)


